
APPLICATIONAPPLICATION
NNoottee

TTEELLEECCOOMM SSOOLLUUTTIIOONNSS FFOORR TTHHEE 2211SSTT CCEENNTTUURRYY

Viking Models for

Proctor Products

November 23, 2005

PPrroodduucctt aanndd AAppppll iiccaatt iioonn HHeellppll iinnee.. .. ..771155..338866..88886611

Viking Replacements for Discontinued

Proctor Products

hhtt ttpp:: // //wwwwww..vviikkiinnggeelleeccttrroonniiccss..ccoomm hheellpp@@vviikkiinnggeelleeccttrroonniiccss..ccoomm

Description

One Line Automatic

Ringdown Circuit

Four Line Automatic

Ringdown Circuit

Automatic Privacy

Device

48V / 100V 20Hz

Power Supply

Long Loop

Adapter

4-Port Long Loop

Adapter

Telephone

Demonstrators

Proctor

Model Number

46220

46240

41412

41403

41404

42048 II

46222

46224

49250

49300

Viking

Model Number

DLE-200B or DLE-300

Use (4) DLE-200B’s

PC-7 or

TG-1 or

TG-2

PS-48-RGA

LLA-1

LLA-4

DLE-300

Fax Back

Number

605 or 607

605

560

515

615

620

607

Note: Replacements are not exact matches, but typical for the application.

Rev 2

Due to the dynamic nature of the product design, the information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Viking Electronics, and its affiliates and/or

subsidiaries assume no responsibility for errors and omissions contained in this information. Revisions of this document or new editions of it may be issued to incorporate

such changes.

Fax Back Doc 875 Printed in the U.S.A.

2244--HHoouurr FFaaxxbbaacckk SSyysstteemm.... ..771155..338866..44334455


