

## APPLICATION Note

TELECOM SOLUTIONS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY

Viking Models for Proctor Products

November 23, 2005

## Viking Replacements for Discontinued Proctor Products

Description	Proctor Model Number	Viking Model Number	Fax Back Number
One Line Automatic Ringdown Circuit	46220	DLE-200B or DLE-300	605 or 607
Four Line Automatic Ringdown Circuit	46240	Use (4) DLE-200B's	605
Automatic Privacy Device	41412 41403 41404	PC-7 or TG-1 or TG-2	560
48V / 100V 20Hz Power Supply	42048 II	PS-48-RGA	515
Long Loop Adapter	46222	LLA-1	615
4-Port Long Loop Adapter	46224	LLA-4	620
Telephone Demonstrators	49250 49300	DLE-300	607

**Note:** Replacements are not exact matches, but typical for the application.

http://www.vikingelectronics.com help@vikingelectronics.com

Product and Application Helpline...715.386.8861

24-Hour Faxback System...715.386.4345

Due to the dynamic nature of the product design, the information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Viking Electronics, and its affiliates and/or subsidiaries assume no responsibility for errors and omissions contained in this information. Revisions of this document or new editions of it may be issued to incorporate such changes.